ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): TELEPHONE NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Mary H. Haas - Davis Wright Tremaine 213-633-6800	<b>B</b>
865 South Figueroa St., Suite 2400 (maryhaas@dwt.com)	2011 CENT
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2566 BARNO 149770	
ATTORNEY FOR UEN CLAIMANT: Hendricks & Lewis PLLC	I SA
NAME OF COURT:	100 m
STREET ADDRESS: United States District Court, Central District of California MAILING ADDRESS: 312 North Spring Street	338
T on America (CA 00012	9.70
GIT AND AF CODE	
BRANCH NAME: PLAINTIFF: GEORGE CLINTON	2: L
DEFENDANT: V .	7.5 &
WILL ADAMS, et al.	1
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE OF LIEN (Attachment—Enforcement of Judgment)	2:10-cv-09476-ODW-PLA
ALL PARTIES IN THIS ACTION ARE NOTIFIED THAT	
. A lien is created by this notice under	
a. Article 3 (commencing with section 491.410) of Chapter 11 of Title 6.5 of Part 2	
b. Article 5 (commencing with section 708.410) of Chapter 6 of Title 9 of Part 2 of	
The lien is based on a	0
<ul> <li>a right to attach order and an order permitting the creation of a lien (copies attached).</li> <li> money judgment.</li> </ul>	hed).
b. [25] Money joughtenic	
3. The right to attach order or the money Judgment is entered in the following action:	
a. Title of court (specify): United States District Court, Cent	ral District California
b. Name of case (specify): Hendricks & Lewis PLLC v. George C	Clinton, an individual 🦠
c. Number of case (specify): 2:10-MC-309	
d. X Date of entry of judgment (specify): 8/10/10	
e. Dates of renewal of judgment (specify):	
The name and address of the judgment creditor or person who obtained the right to atta	ch order are (specify):
Hendricks & Lewis PLLC, 901 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 4100,	The state of the s
The name and last known address of the judgment debtor or person whose property is s George Clinton, 1300 Hendrix Road, Tallahassee, Flori	
The amount required to satisfy the judgment creditor's money judgment or to secure the at the time this notice of lien is filed is	amount to be secured by the attachment
\$1,632,448.09 including interest thru 12/10/10 plus	\$16.99 per diem thereafter
. The lien created by this notice attaches to any cause of action of the person named in ite proceeding and to that person's rights to money or property under any judgment subsequ	rm 5 that is the subject of this action or vently procured in this action or proceeding.
No compromise, dismissal, settlement, or satisfaction of this action or proceeding or any	
5 to money or property under any judgment procured in this action or proceeding may be	entered into by or on behalf of that person.
and that person may not enforce any rights to money or property under any judgment pro or otherwise, unless one of the following requirements is satisfied:	ocured in this action or proceeding by a writ
- ·	
<ul><li>a. the prior approval by order of the court in this action or proceeding has been obtained;</li><li>b. the written consent of the person named in item 4 has been obtained or that person has</li></ul>	
c. the money judgment of the person named in item 4 has been satisfied.	15 1516 <b>656</b> 0 UIG IIGH, UI
NOTICE The person named in item 5 may claim an exemption for all or any portion clays after receiving notice of the creation of the lien. The exemption is walved if it is	
ate: 12/28/10	
Mary H. Haas, Esq. (SBN:149776)	
	RE OF LIEN CLAIMANT OR ATTORNEY)
/40 (1203)	
V40 (1203) .T-180, EJ-185 (New January 1, 1985]) NOTICE OF LIEN	CCP 491.410, 708.410 Page 1 of 1

**United States District Cour** 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

Hendricks & Lewis PLLC, a Washington professional limited liability company

CERTIFICATION OF TUDGMENT FOR REGISTRATION IN ANOTHER DISTRICT

V.

George Clinton, an individual

2: 10-WC - 309 Case Number: CV10-0253-JCC

I, BRUCE RIFKIN, Clerk of this United States District Court certify that the attached amended judgment is a true and correct copy of the original amended judgment entered in this action on May 28, 2010, as it appears in the records of this court, and that no notice of appeal from this judgment has been filed, and no motion of any kind listed in the Rule 4(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure has been filed...

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign my name and affix the seal of this Court on August 3, 2010.

BRUCE RIFKIN

Clerk

C. Ledesma, Deputy Clerk

2/18/19/5 11/48/44 PT 59/6/7 89/14/5/5 14/9/5 Cashier : MCHOC TLA 1-12
Prid by: 19/18/19/5 BM 18/25
9/8/19/8/19/5 Theripy Nise : rape (1)
Accust : 19/4/6/20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28/18-20/20
28

011126

## Case 2:10aspc201309-bl253-06ement 1 ment 33 08/10/10 Page 3 pgf4 1 Rage ID #:3

İ 2 3 4 5 6 7 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 8 AT SEATTLE 2:10-mc-309 9 HENDRICKS & LEWIS PLLC, a Washington Case No. C10-0253-JCC professional limited liability company, 10 AMENDED JUDGMENT Petitioner, 11 VS. 12 GEORGE CLINTON, an individual, 13 14 Respondent. 15 The Final Award dated February 4, 2010, issued in the matter of Hendricks & Lewis, 16 PLLC and George Clinton, Case Number 75-194-Y-000102-09, before the American Arbitration 17 Association, having been confirmed by Order of this Court on May 27, 2010, IT IS ADJUDGED 18 that Petitioner Hendricks & Lewis, PLLC is awarded JUDGMENT in its favor as follows: 19 l. Final Judgment in favor of Hendricks & Lewis, PLLC and against Respondent 20 George Clinton in the amount of \$1,675,639.82. 21 2. The amount awarded by this Judgment shall accrue post-judgment interest at .38 22 percent, as provided in 28 U.S.C. § 1961, from the date of entry of this Judgment. 23 3. Petitioner Hendricks & Lewis, PLLC is awarded taxable costs against Respondent 24 George Clinton. 25 CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 26 TTEST: BRUCE RIPKIN Clerk, U.S. District Court estern District of Washington 27 28 Deputy Clerk JUDGMENT -- 1 (89915.DOC)

## Case 2: 19389-90309dd 253Deeumost Imerilog 04/16/16/28/199 4-25-42 Stage ID #:4

4. The Clerk shall enter Final Judgment in favor of Hendricks & Lewis, PLLC in accordance herewith.

DATED this 28th day of May, 2010.

1 2

John C. Coughenour

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JUDGMENT -- 2 (89915.DOC)

## PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, Suite 2400, 865 South Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, 3 California 90017-2566. 4 On January 3, 2011, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: NOTICE OF LIEN by placing a **true copy** of said document(s) enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) for each addressee named below, with the name and address of the 5 61 person served shown on the envelope as follows: George Clinton 1300 Hendrix Road 8 Tallahassee, FL 32301 9 Robert J. Allan, Esq. Robert Alan Rummelsburg, Esq. ALLAN LAW GROUP PC 10 22917 Pacific Coast Highway 11 Suite 350 Malibu, CA 90265 12 I placed such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid for deposit in the 13 United States Mail in accordance with the office practice of Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing with the United 14 States Postal Service. I am familiar with the office practice of Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service, which practice is that when correspondence is 15 deposited with the Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, personnel responsible for delivering correspondence to the United States Postal Service, such correspondence 16 is delivered to the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course 17 of business. 18 Executed on January 3, 2011, at Los Angeles, California. 19 State I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of 20 California, that the foregoing is true and correct. 21 M I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United Federal States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and that I 22 am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made. 23 24 Dee Keegan 25 26 27 28